OMB No. 0651-027 (exp. 6/30/2005       1025399252         To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy then         1. Name of conveying partyles):       Paul David Seff         Paul David Seff       Image: Eaton Corporation         Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?       Yes []No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Image: Eaton Center         Image: David Seff       Street Address: Eaton Center         Other       City: Cleveland         Street Address:       State: OH _ Zip: 411         Execution Date:       July 30, 2003         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005       102539252         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy 1         1. Name of conveying party(ies):       8.247.03         Paul David Seff       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         3. Nature of conveyance:	31-027 (exp. 6/30/2005       102539252         as ⇒ ⇒ ⇒       Image: State of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there is the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there is conveying party(ies):         avid Seff       Image: State or Corporation         internal Address of receiving party(ies):       Image: State or Corporation         avid Seff       Image: State or Corporation         me(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types []No       Internal Address: Eaton Center         of conveying party(ies) attached? Types []No       Street Address: Eaton Center         isignment	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		ET U	I.S. DEPARTMENT OF CC U.S. Patent and Trader
Table settinge Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy them   I. Name of conveying party(les):   Paul David Setf   2. Name and address of receiving party(les)   Name of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   Name of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   Name of conveyance:   Yes   Additional name(s) of conveyance:   Additional name(s) of conveyance:   Yes   Other   Street Address:   B. Patent No.(s)   10/440,499   Street Address:   Patent Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   A. Patent Application No.(s)   10/440,499   B. Patent No.(s)   Additional name(s) dadress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name:   Martin J. Moran   Internal Address:   Technology Center   Street Address:   170 Industry Drive   Street Address:   170 Industry Drive   05-0275   City:   Pittsburgh   State:   P. Signature.   Terri F. Mikolajczyk   Name of Person Signing   Signature   Total number of pages including cover sheet	Table settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	a b b commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there         f conveying party(ies):       avid Self         avid Self       State: On Conveying party(ies)         me(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No       Name: Eaton Corporation         me(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No       Name: Eaton Conter         signment       Merger         better       Change of Name         her       City: Cleveland         July 30, 2003       State: OH Zip: 4111         Date:       July 30, 2003         Date:       Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?         Yes       No         nd address of party to whom correspondence       6. Total number of applications and patents invo         ng document should be mailed:       Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)				0.5. Falent and Trader
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul David Seff       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Eaton Corporation         Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No       Name: Eaton Corporation         3. Nature of conveyance:	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul David Seff       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Eaton Corporation Internal Address:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Eaton Corporation Internal Address:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No       3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Other	f conveying party(ies):   avid Seff   avid Seff     big avid Avid Seff     avid Seff     big avid Avid Seff     big avid Avid Se		<u> </u>	V V	<b>V</b>
Paul David Seff       View With Security Agreement       Internal Address:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes [Vo         3. Nature of conveyance:       Assignment       Internal Address:         Assignment       Merger       Street Address:       Eaton Center         1111 Superior Avenue       City: Cleveland       State: OH Zip: 411         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents invo respondence         Name:       Martin J. Moran       B. Deposit account number:       9         Street Address:       170 Industry Drive       8. Deposit account number:       9         Street Address:       170 Industry Drive       05-0275       05       05         Street Address:       170 Industry Drive       8. Deposit account number:       9<	Paul David Seff       View With States         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? res [] No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? res [] No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? res [] No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? res [] No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? res [] No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? res [] No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? res [] No         City: Cleveland	avid Seff 8 24 03     Name: Eaton Corporation   Internal Address:     me(s) of conveying partyles) attached?   yes Nome:     signment Internal Address:   Street Address:   Eaton Center   1111 Superior Avenue   city: Cleveland   Street Address: Eaton Center   1111 Superior Avenue   city: Cleveland   Street Address: Eaton Center   1111 Superior Avenue   city: Cleveland   Street Address: Eaton Center   1111 Superior Avenue   city: Cleveland   Street Address: B. Patent No.(s)   Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No   Additional number (s):   comment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)		of Patents and Trademarks:	l	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes INO         3. Nature of conveyance:         Assignment         Becurity Agreement         Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? res view       Yes view         3. Nature of conveyance:	me(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No         of conveyance:         signment       Merger         surity Agreement       Change of Name         her		8:29:03		••••
3. Nature of conveyance:	3. Nature of conveyance:	of conveyance:       isignment       □       □         signment       □       Change of Name       Street Address:       Eaton Center         nurity Agreement       □       Change of Name       1111 Superior Avenue         her			Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	3. Nature of conveyance:	of conveyance:       isignment       □       □         signment       □       Change of Name       Street Address:       Eaton Center         nurity Agreement       □       Change of Name       1111 Superior Avenue         her	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes 🖌 No		
✓ Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other	✓ Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other	signment       Merger         purity Agreement       Change of Name         her				
		July 30, 2003   Date:   Additional number(s):   Additional numbers attached?   Yes   Noran   Address:   Eaton Cutler-Hammer   July State:   PA   July State:   PA   Zip:   ISSpurgh   Mail doc <td><ul> <li>Assignment</li> </ul></td> <td>Merger</td> <td></td> <td></td>	<ul> <li>Assignment</li> </ul>	Merger		
1111 Superior Avenue         Other	□ Other	her	Security Agreement	Change of Name		Jenter
Lily 30, 2003       City: Cleveland	Auly 30, 2003       City: ClevelandState: OH Zip:	July 30, 2003       City: ClevelandState: OH Zip: 4111         Date:			1111 Superior Avenue	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is     A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/440,499     Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No     Additional number of applications and patents i     concerning document should be mailed:     Name:Martin J. Moran     Internal Address: Eaton Cutter-Hammer     Internal Address: Eaton Cutter-Hammer     Technology Center         Street Address: 170 Industry Drive         Street Address: 170 Industry Drive         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         Signature.     Terri F. Mikolajczyk         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:     }	ion number(s) or patent number(s):         bocument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			City: Cleveland	_State:_OH_Zip:_4111
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is         A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/440,499	ion number(s) or patent number(s):         bocument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	July 30, 2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address	i(es) attached?
concerning document should be mailed:	concerning document should be mailed:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00         Name:	ng document should be mailed:   Martin J. Moran   Address:   Eaton Cutler-Hammer   ology Center   Image: State:   170 Industry Drive   Sburgh   State:   PA   Zip:   15275   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   Image: State:   Addijczyk   Name of Person Signing   Signature   Bild documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments   Washington, D.C. 20231		Additional numbers att		
Name:       Martin J. Moran         Internal Address:       Eaton Cutler-Hammer         Technology Center       Enclosed         Street Address:       170 Industry Drive         City:       Pittsburgh         State:       PA         Zip:       15275         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Signature.         Terri F. Mikolajczyk       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       8/19/2003	Name: Martin J. Moran   Internal Address: Eaton Cutler-Hammer   Technology Center Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit a   Street Address: 170 Industry Drive   Street Address: 170 Industry Drive   City: Pittsburgh   State: PA   Zip: 15275   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 170 Industry   9. Signature. 8/19/2003   Terri F. Mikolajczyk Signature   Name of Person Signing Signature   Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   Mail documents & Tredmarks, Box Assignments   Washington, D.C. 20231	Martin J. Moran   Address:   Eaton Cutler-Hammer   Address:   Image: State:   170 Industry Drive   dress:   170 Industry Drive   Sburgh   State:   PA   Zip:   15275   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   Signature   8/19/2003   Signature   Mail docements to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   Mail docements to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   Wode: 5 050275			6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents invol
Eaton Cutler-Hammer       Enclosed         Technology Center       Authorized to be charged to deposit accurs         Street Address:       170 Industry Drive         Street Address:       170 Industry Drive         City:       Pittsburgh         State:       PA         Zip:       15275         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Y         9. Signature.       8/19/2003         Terri F. Mikolajczyk       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Date	Eaton Cutler-Hammer       Enclosed         Technology Center       Authorized to be charged to deposit a         Street Address:       170 Industry Drive         Street Address:       170 Industry Drive         City:       Pittsburgh         State:       PA         Zip:       15275         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       0         9. Signature.       Signature         Terri F. Mikolajczyk       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Mail docements to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail docements to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Washington, D.C. 20231	Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$_40.00
Technology Center       Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit accurs         Street Address:       170 Industry Drive         City:       Pittsburgh         State:       PA         Zip:       15275         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Image: Signature         9. Signature.       Signature         Terri F. Mikolajczyk       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Image: Signature	Technology Center       Image: Control of Parson Signing       Image: Control	blogy Center       Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:         dress:       170 Industry Drive         dress:       170 Industry Drive         sburgh       State:         PA       2ip:         blogy       05-0275         C       2ip:         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       2ip:         re.       2ip:         kolajczyk       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Mail doc ments to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         Mail doc ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Washington, D.C. 20231	Eaton Cutler-	Hammer	Enclosed	
Street Address:       170 Industry Drive         Street Address:       170 Industry Drive         05-0275       05-0275         City:       Pittsburgh         State:       PA         Zip:       15275         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9         9. Signature.       8/19/2003         Terri F. Mikolajczyk       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Date	Street Address:       170 Industry Drive         Street Address:       170 Industry Drive         05-0275       05-0275         City:       Pittsburgh         State:       PA_zip:         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       01         9. Signature.       8/19/2003         Signature.       Signature         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231	dress:       170 Industry Drive         dress:       170 Industry Drive         8. Deposit account number:       05-0275         05-0275       00         sburgh       State:         PA       Zip:         15275       05-0275         Book       05-0275         CO       Name         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       14         Watter       Name of Person Signing         Signature       8/19/2003         Date       10440499         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Washington, D.C. 20231			Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit acco
Street Address:       170 Industry Drive         Street Address:       05-0275         City:       Pittsburgh         State:       PA         Zip:       15275         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       P         9. Signature.       Mikolajczyk         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Signature       Date	Street Address:       170 Industry Drive       05-0275         City:       Pittsburgh       State:       PA_Zip:       15275         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       0       1         9. Signature.       05-0275       8/19/2003         Terri F. Mikolajczyk         Name of Person Signing       Signature       8/19/2003         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Washington, D.C. 20231	dress:     170 Industry Drive       sburgh     State:       PA     Zip:       15275     15275       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     140       re.     100 NOT USE THIS SPACE       kolajczyk     100 NOT USE THIS SPACE       Name of Person Signing     100 NOT USE THIS Space       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     100       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:     10440499       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231				
Street Address:       170 Industry Drive         Street Address:       05-0275         City:       Pittsburgh         State:       PA         Zip:       15275         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       P         9. Signature.       Mikolajczyk         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Signature       Date	Street Address:       170 Industry Drive       05-0275         City:       Pittsburgh       State:       PA         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       0         9. Signature.       0         Terri F. Mikolajczyk       8/19/2003         Name of Person Signing       Signature       8/19/2003         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       0         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       0         Washington, D.C. 20231       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	dress:     170 Industry Drive       sburgh     State:       PA     Zip:       15275     15275       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     140       re.     100 NOT USE THIS SPACE       kolajczyk     100 NOT USE THIS SPACE       Name of Person Signing     100 NOT USE THIS Space       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     100       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:     10440499       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231			8. Deposit account number	
City:       PittsburghState:       PAI5275       Constraints         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Constraints       Constraints       Constraints         9. Signature.       Constraints       Constraints       Constraints       Constraints         Terri F. Mikolajczyk       Name of Person Signing       Signature       8/19/2003       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Constraints       Constraints       Constraints	City:       Pittsburgh       State:       PA       Zip:       15275         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       O         9. Signature.       Signature.         Terri F. Mikolajczyk         Name of Person Signing       Signature       8/19/2003         Date       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Washington, D.C. 20231	sburghState: PA_Zip: 15275       CO         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       CO         re.       CO         kolajczyk       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Wood25 050275       10440499       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Street Address: 170 Industry Dr	ive	05-0275	AN AUG
City:       Pittsburgh       State:       PA       Zip:       15275         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Do       Y         9. Signature.       Y       Y         Terri F. Mikolajczyk       Signature       8/19/2003         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Image: Content of the pages including cover sheet attachments and documents	City:       Pittsburgh       State:       PA       Zip:       15275         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       DO       DO       DO       Nor USE THIS SPACE       DO         9. Signature.       Signature.       Signature       8/19/2003         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Mail documents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	sburghState: PA_Zip:15275       Image: Constraint of the second secon				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Image: Constraint of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         9. Signature       8/19/2003         9. Signature       8/19/2003         Image: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Image: Constraint of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9         9. Signature.       9. Signature.         Terri F. Mikolajczyk         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Washington, D.C. 20231	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       be       with the second	City: Pittsburgh State: PA 7	ip: 15275		
9. Signature. Terri F. Mikolajczyk Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	9. Signature.          Terri F. Mikolajczyk       Signature       8/19/2003         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         WEILER 00000025 050275       10440499       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	re. kolajczyk Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231	,			<u> </u>
Terri F. Mikolajczyk       8/19/2003         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Date	Terri F. Mikolajczyk       Signature       8/19/2003         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231       Washington, D.C. 20231	kolajczyk       Signature       8/19/2003         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Wool25 050275       10440499       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	9. Signature.	DUNUTUSE	INIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing     Signature     Date       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     Image: Contract of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents     Image: Contract of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Name of Person Signing     Signature     Date       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:     Image: Contract of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents     Image: Contract of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			I.m.V.	8/19/2003
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: METLER 00000025 050275 10440499 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 00025 050275 10440499 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Terri F. Mikolaiczvk		Signature	
Mail anonyments to be recorded with securical second states of the secon	MELLER 00000025 050275 10440499 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	NOO025 050275 10440499 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		3		<b>P7 1</b>
	40.00 BA	/	Name of Person Signing Total nur Mail c	nDer of pages including cove locuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	nts: V

. .

PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0259

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Paul David Seff of 716 Seventh Street, Lincoln 62656 the County of Logan, State of Illinois; have invented certain improvements in: **Rotating Bracket for Electrical Receptacle** for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paul David Seff, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the  $\mathcal{D}$  day \_, 2003, (and I hereby authorize our attorneys, of JULY authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No., of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 10/440,499, Filed May 16, 2003 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0260

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Paul David Seff

COUNTY OF Logan

On this  $\frac{344}{2}$  day of  $\frac{344}{2}$ , 2003, before me personally appeared Paul David Seff to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein

)SS:

)

set forth. Notary Public <u>Susan K. Behlbach</u> Strainer Fraires: 5-9-2007 set forth.

(SEAL)

